

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7701-7702/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 19/12/2002 in WP No. 5196/2001
and WP No. 295/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD &ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPER & STAINLESS HI ALLOYS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and prayer for interim relief)
)

(For Final Disposal)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 26542 of 2004

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv. (NP)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. Shashikant Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Singh, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on the SLP paperbooks. Parties

may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record need not be requisitioned.

Liberty to move appropriate application, as prayed, by respondent No. 2 in SLP(C) No.

7701-7702/2003.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master
Court Master