

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21027/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2005 in WP No. 2362/2005 of

The

HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

CHAIRMAN MAHARASHTRA ST.ELEC.BOARD & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ETCO SPINNERS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 24/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Caveator(s)

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard

on the SLPs paperbook. Additional documents, if any, be  
filed within six weeks. Original record need not be  
requisitioned.

Tag with C.A. Nos. 5212-5213/2005.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER