

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7303 OF 2005

M/S. NAVYUG STEEL CAST & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PASCHIM GUJARAT VIJ CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 14/08/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

Mr. A. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Behera, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. 1/2006 is ordered in terms of prayer 'A' and for the reasons stated

in the petition.

( A.D. Sharma )

( Phoolan Wati Arora

)

Court Master

Court Master