

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5312-5313 OF 2005

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD &ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUPER & STAINLESS HI ALLOYS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5314 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 10732 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 6068 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/08/2006 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Varun S. Bhsame,Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

The basic question is whether electricity dues constitute a charge on the property so far as the transferor and the transferee of the unit are concerned .

Considering the importance of the issues involved, it would be appropriate if the matters are heard by a three Judge Bench. The matters may be placed before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for necessary directions.

(Neena Verma)
ay Aggarwal)

Court Master

(Vij

Court Master