

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10732/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2006 in CP No. 6/1999 & CA No. 106/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. JAI TIRATH FINANCIERS PVT.LTD.&ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report )

Date: 30/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.U.U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Gagan Sanghi, Adv.

For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter in the fourth week of April, 2007.

Status quo to continue till then.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master