

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2880/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2006 in LPA Nos.685-687/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

TORRENT POWER AEC LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREEJI (RAKHIAL) COMMER. COOP. H. SO. LTD &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 16/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Reema Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Garg, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Alka Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Gourav Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERFour weeks' time is allowed by way of last chance  
to the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

Place the petition thereafter.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master