

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24502/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 02/06/2010 in WPC No.1183/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

CARBON RESOURCES P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSAM ELECT.REG.COMMN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/09/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Awasti, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.  
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.  
Dasti service by E-Mail is also permitted.  
Place the petition along with Civil Appeal  
Nos.5312-5313 of 2005.

...2/-

- 2-

The Registry is directed to place Civil Appeal Nos.5312-5313 of 2005 and connected matters before a Bench of three Judges on 9th September, 2010.

Pending hearing and final disposal of this special leave petition, the petitioner is directed to deposit twenty five per cent of the outstanding principal amount within four weeks from today and will give the Bank Guarantee of a Nationalised Bank of the balance amount.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ N.B. Dhyani ]  
Court Master