

\202

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.4 IN I.A. NO.3 & I.A. NOS.5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.7303 OF 2005

M/S. NAVYUG STEEL CAST & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PASCHIM GUJARAT VIJ CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for recalling the Court's order and office report)

Date: 26/07/2013 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR  
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR  
Ms. Jesal, Adv.  
Ms. Shubhada Deshpande, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.4 is dismissed.

List the civil appeal for final hearing in the month of  
October, 2013.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)  
|Court Master

|