

:

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).37871/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2012 in SCA No.2582/2012 of the
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DAKSHIN GUJARAT VIJ CO LTD AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APURVA CHEMICALS AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9092-9094 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.18280/2013

(With office report)

Date: 29/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Ms.Parul Shukla, Adv.

Mr.Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.

for Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Mr.Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.

Mr.Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Ms.Suruchi Suri, Adv.

For Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli ,Adv

Mr.Sunil Kumar Sharma, Adv.

for Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

: 2 :

Mr.Dipak Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr.S.Shakher, Adv.

Mr.Anjani Kr.Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.

Mr.Haresh Raichura, Adv.

Mnr.Rashesh Parikh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As requested, sur-rejoinder may be filed during the course of the

day.

List the matters for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar