

LISTED ON: 08.08.2014  
BEFORE COURT NO.: 12  
ITEM NO.: 35

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 19878 OF 2014  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

TORRENT POWER LIMITED

....PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

SHASHWAT HOMES PVT. LTD.

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that SLP(C) Nos. 9092-9094 of 2013 (Main matter SLP (C) No. 37871 of 2012) arising out of similar issue is "After Notice" matter and the same is pending before the Hon'ble Court. The copy of record of proceeding dated 04<sup>th</sup> March, 2013 is enclosed herewith.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 07<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ap