

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).2109-2110/2004

K.C. NINAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A. NO. 62855/2022(APPLN. FOR EARLY HEARING) IN C.A.NO. 7303/2005 IS LISTED])

WITH

C.A. No. 7303/2005 (III)

(FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 62855/2022
IA No. 62855/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 13-05-2022 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Jain, Adv.
Mr. Umang Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Yogit Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika WahI, AOR

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Mr. MatruguPt Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Amit S., Adv.
Mr. Swarn Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....2/-

I.A. No.62855/2022 In C.A.No. 7303/2005

1. This is an application filed on behalf of the applicants/appellants for early hearing of appeal.
2. Having heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicants/appellants and on carefully perusing the avements made in the above-mentioned application, we direct the Registry to expedite the hearing of the appeal.
3. I.A. No.62855/2022 stands disposed of accordingly.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)