

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.2109-2110/2004

K.C. NINAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. Nos.5312-5313/2005 (IX)

C.A. No.7303/2005 (III)

(With EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 62855/2022)

S.L.P.(C) No.2880/2007 (III)

S.L.P.(C) No.37871/2012 (III)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.8197-8198/2014 (III)

S.L.P.(C) No.19878/2014 (III)

S.L.P.(C) No.73/2015 (III)

(With IA No.37937/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 11563/2018 - DETAGGING and IA No.167115/2021 - MODIFICATION)

S.L.P.(C) No.13400/2018 (III)

C.A. No.2108/2004 (XI-A)

C.A. No.5314/2005 (IX)

C.A. No.6587/2005 (IX)

S.L.P.(C) No.6068/2006 (IX)

S.L.P.(C) No.10732/2006 (IX)

C.A. No.3018/2007 (IX)

S.L.P.(C) No.24502/2010 (XIV)

S.L.P.(C) No.9092-9094/2013 (III)

S.L.P.(C) No.18280/2013 (III)

C.A. No.3640/2022 (XVI)

(With I.A No.30091/2021 APPLICATION FOR SEEKING CERTAIN INTERIM DIRECTIONS)

Date : 07-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA**

For Appellant(s)

CA 2109-10/2004

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

CA 5312-13/2005,
CA 5314/2005,
CA 6587/2005,
SLP 6068/2006,
SLP 10732/2006 &
CA 3018/2007

Mr. Ajit Bhasme, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

CA 7303/2005

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

SLP 2880/2007,
SLP 19878/2014 &
SLP 9092-94/2013

Mr. M.G. Rama Chandran, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Srishti Khindaria, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Ms. Charu Modi, Adv.
Mr. Deepanshu, Adv.

SLP 37871/2012

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

SLP 8197-98/2014,
SLP 73/2015,
SLP 13400/2018 &
SLP 18280/2013

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

CA 2108/2004

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, AOR

SLP 24502/2010

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR
Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Singh Bindra, Adv.
Mr. Satya Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Mohla, Adv.
Ms. Simran Jeet, Adv.

Mr. Yasharth Kant, Adv.
Ms. Zinnea Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Sagar Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Verma, Adv.

CA 3640/2004

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

CA 2109-10/2004 &
CA 2108/2004

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, AOR
Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Raj Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ashini Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.
Mr. Sudhir, Adv.

CA 5312-13/2005

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.
Ms. Neha Khandelwal, Adv.
Ms. Ramya Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Dash, Adv.
Ms. Farah Hashmi, Adv.
Dr. Prashant Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Mitakshr, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, AOR

CA 7303/2005 &
SLP 73/2015

Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Mr. Anand Ganesan, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Khindaria, Adv.
Mr. Aneesh Bajaj, Adv.

CA 7303/2005

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

SLP 2880/2007

Mr. Vijay Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

SLP 2880/2007

Mr. T. Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.

	Mr. P.N. Gupta, AOR Mrs. Bharti Gupta, Adv.
SLP 2880/2007	Mr. Jatin Zaveri, AOR
SLP 2880/2007	Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv. Mr. Amar Dave, Adv. Mr. P.S. Sudheer, AOR Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv. Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv. Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.
SLP 37871/2012	Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
SLP 37871/2012	Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
SLP 37871/2012	M/s. Ap & J Chambers
SLP 8197-98/2014	Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR
SLP 73/2015	Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv. Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv. Mr. Sidhesh Kotwal, Adv. Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv. Ms. Manya hasija, Adv. Mr. Akash Singh, Adv. Mr. Nihar Dharmadhikari, Adv. Ms. Harshika Verma, Adv. Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR
SLP 13400/2018	Mr. Ram Lal Roy, AOR Ms. Anukriti Sugam, Adv.
CA 2108/2004	Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR
CA 6587/2005	Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, AOR
CA 6587/2005	Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv. Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv. Ms. Dishay Ray, Adv. Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

CA 6587/2005 Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

SLP 6068/2006 & Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR
SLP 10732/2006

SLP 10732/2006 Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, AOR

CA 3018/2007 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

SLP 24502/2010 Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR

SLP 24502/2010 Ms. Sneha Kalita, AOR

SLP 9092-94/2013 Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Dharita Purvish Malkan, Adv.
Ms. Nandini chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Dhruva Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Narayan Laxman Rao, Adv.

CA 3640/2004 Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.B. Phookan, Adv.
Ms. Neha Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bhagla, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Arguments heard in-part.
- 2 List the matter tomorrow (8.9.2022) as part-heard matter.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Court Master